

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC08-902
(Lower Tribunal Case No. 3D07-906)

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY,

Petitioner,

vs.

DEERWOOD HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION and
TECHLAWN, INC.

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM A
DECISION OF THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER

R. A. CUEVAS, JR.
MIAMI-DADE COUNTY ATTORNEY
Stephen P. Clark Center, Suite 2810
111 N.W. 1st Street
Miami, Florida 33128
Telephone: (305) 375-5151
Facsimile: (305) 375-5611

By: Craig E. Leen
Assistant County Attorney
Florida Bar No. 701696

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	
I. Opinion Expressly and Directly Conflicts With <u>Silver Palm</u>	2
II. Opinion Expressly and Directly Conflicts With <u>Williams</u>	4
III. Opinion Expressly and Directly Conflicts With <u>McCain</u>	5
CONCLUSION	6
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	7
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	7

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Hardin v. Jacksonville Terminal Co.</u> , 175 So. 226 (Fla. 1937).....	5
<u>McCain v. Fla. Power Corp.</u> , 593 So. 2d 500 (Fla. 1992).....	2,3,4,5,6
<u>Sullivan v. Silver Palm Properties, Inc.</u> , 558 So. 2d 409 (Fla. 1990).....	2,3,4,5,6
<u>Williams v. Davis</u> , 974 So. 2d 1052 (Fla. 2007).....	2,3,4,5,6
